State of Idaho, Division of Medicaid

URINARY INCONTINENCE DRUGS PRIOR AUTHORIZATION FORM

*CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION*

Phone: 1-208-364-1829     
       One drug per form ONLY – Use black or blue ink       
Fax: 1-208-364-1864
	Patient Name:
	 
	 
	 
	Medicaid ID#:
	 
	 
	 
	Date of Birth:
	 

	 
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	 

	Prescriber Name:
	 
	 
	State License #:
	 
	 
	Specialty:
	 
	 

	 
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	 

	Prescriber Phone:
	 
	Prescriber Fax:
	 
	 
	
	
	 

	 
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	 

	Pharmacy/Store#:
	 
	 
	 
	Phone:
	 
	 
	 
	Fax:
	 
	 


· Detrol LA ®, Enablex ®, Oxybutynin, Oxytrol ® and Sanctura will be approved for payment without prior authorization for eligible clients. 

· Detrol ®, Ditropan ®, Ditropan XL ®, Flavoxate ®, and Vesicare ® will be approved for payment only after documented failure of Detrol LA ®, Enablex ®, Oxybutynin, Oxytrol ®, or Sanctura ®.  Failure is defined as inability to maintain continence on a preferred agent or inability to tolerate dry mouth on a preferred agent.

· Ditropan ® (IR or syrup) or Urispas ® will be approved only after failure as defined above and documented failure of adequate trials with therapeutically equivalent generic formulations from at least two different manufacturers.  The FDA MedWatch form must be submitted to the FDA and/or the manufacturers of the failed generic preparations.
Medication Requested:
Oxybutynin
NO PA REQUIRED


Enablex®
NO PA REQUIRED
Sanctura®
NO PA REQUIRED


Oxytrol®
NO PA REQUIRED
Detrol LA® 
NO PA REQUIRED
Drug

        Strength


          
                 Dosing Instructions

	· Detrol®
	
	
	                                                                                                                                                                                                                   
	

	· Ditropan ®
	
	
	
	

	· Ditropan XL ®
	
	
	
	

	· Flavoxate ®
	
	
	
	

	· Vesicare ®
	
	
	
	

	· Urispas ®
	
	
	
	


Therapeutic Use Justification:
· Unable to maintain continence on preferred agent


Preferred agent tried:  ____________ Dates of trial: _____________

· Unable to tolerate dry mouth on preferred agent


Preferred agent tried:  ____________ Dates of trial: _____________

For Ditropan®or Urispas® please attach BRAND NAME PRIOR AUTHORIZATION FORM

Prescriber Signature:






Date:






By signing, the prescriber agrees that documentation of above indication and medical necessity is available for review by Idaho Medicaid in patient’s current medical chart.

All current PA forms and criteria for use are available at: http://www.medicaidpharmacy.idaho.gov (PA Criteria & Forms)
For Medicaid Office Use Only








Date:		        RPh:	             Tech:		        PA#:


	





Approved                      Denied                      Comments:










                                 Rev. 11/2005

